506100447 06/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6147169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC KESSLER	04/17/2020
GUNNAR NIEBUHR	03/18/2020
RENE SCHMIDT	03/23/2020
CAMERON JOHN WAGENKNECHT	04/18/2020
BJOERN SCHLUETER	04/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAUNI MASCHINENBAU GMBH
Street Address:	KURT-AKOERBER-CHAUSSEE 8-32
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	21033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16755713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: jsp@slepatents.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES S. PARKER

Address Line 1: SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD & EISENSCHENK

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MVP.192	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES S. PARKER	
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES S. PARKER/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 052895 FRAME: 0763



PATENT REEL: 052895 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INHALER, PARTICULARLY ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE PRODUCT, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 13, 2020 and assigned Serial No. 16/755,713.

WHEREAS, **HAUNI MASCHINENBAU GMBH**, having a place of business at **Kurt-A.**—**Koerber-Chaussee 8-32, 21033 Hamburg, GERMANY**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **HAUNI MASCHINENBAU GMBH**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to HAUNI MASCHINENBAU GMBH, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said HAUNI MASCHINENBAU GMBH, its successors and assigns.

GMBH, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said HAUNI MASCHINENBAU GMBH; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said HAUNI MASCHINENBAU GMBH, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby authorize and request our attorney, James S. Parker, of Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Eisenschenk, 3107 SW Williston Road, Gainesville, FL, 32608, to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 6 pages

Docket No. MVP.192

IN, TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my l	nand this	day or
<u>April</u>	, 2020.			
*	Signe Address:	Marc Kessler Wildermuthring 22415 Hamburg GERMANY	g 16	20/6
	STATEM	IENT BY WITNESS	3	
1, Has 100	40 LEESE	<u> 2000 - </u>	, w	hose full post office
address is 13 (de	(name of with	ness), 22405	Housely	Cesaray
	× .	/		•
And the state of t	(add	ress of witness)		
hereby declare that I was po	ersonally present	and did see the abov	e-named perso	n, personally known
to me to be the person nam	ned in the assignm	nent, duly sign and e	execute the sar	ne,
Date: <u>14047076</u>	<u>></u>	(sig	nature of with	1865 ess)

IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this	
March	, 2020.		
	Address:	Gunnar Niebuhr Elbchaussee 204/16 22605 Hamburg GERMANY	
	STATEMEN	IT BY WITNESS	
1,	Christian +	taunelieu	_, whose full post office
address is	Sienchstrasse	s) 164 , 22299	Hamburg
	CAMOUY (address	s of witness)	
hereby declare th	at I was personally present and	,	person, personally known
ı	erson named in the assignmen	nt, duly sign and execute the	ne same
Date: <u>18/03</u>	<u> </u>	(signature s f	witness)

Page 3 of 6 pages

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this	23rd day of
11 /	, 2020		
	Signa Address:	Rone Schmidt Am Kattenberge 71b 21244 Buchholz i.d.N. GERMANY	
	STATEN	MENT BY WITNESS	
1. Christiau	Hanne	ken	, whose full post office
address is Sieichs	(name of with	ness) 164 , III99 ,	Hamburg,
Germ	any		<u> </u>
	/ (ado	dress of witness)	
hereby declare that I was pers	sonally present	and did see the above-named	person, personally known
to me to be the person named $\frac{23/03/2020}{}$		ment, duly sign and execute t	he same.
		Aignature o	(witness)

	make week and a second	
		D = -14 N M(V/D 10)
	,	Docket No. MVP.192
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set/my/hand this _	day of
AOO] , 2020.	1/1/1/	
, 2020.	1/1//	
v	X 1/1/	
Signed		
	Cameron John Wagenkne	echt
Address:	Eppendorfer Landstr. 63	
	20249 Hamburg	
	GERMANY	
/ STATEME	NT BY WITNESS	
Character (1/20	- lae class	
I, James Mary	ENCON	, whose full post office
name of witne	ss)	>
address is COSUO OFF	1-001200 B)
10/49 H Mubar	4 (re(M)44)	
(adtre	ss`of whness)	
hereby declare that I was personally present ar	nd did see the above-named pe	erson, personally known
to me to be the person named in the assignme	ent, duly sign and execute the	sanna !
	//,	/// >
, (1 , 0	[/ [// //:
12th / 2020	X (4 //:
Date: Date:	/\	ΨU
	(signature of w	vitners)
U	l	7
		1
		\

		Docket No. MVP.192
in testimony whereof, I hav		2day of
Signed Address:	Bjoern Schlueter	
STATEME	ENT BY WITNESS	
I, GANE DOSENDOHY	1	_, whose full post office
(name of with address is BINKENVEG 35, 27)	ess) 120 STÉINNINCHEN	
(addro	ess of witness)	7
hereby declare that I was personally present a	and did see the above-named p	person, personally known
to me to be the person named in the assignm	ent, duly sign and execute th	e same.
	7,	
Date: 2. April 2010	(signature of	witness)
Signed Address: STATEME I, QNE DOSENSOHE (name of wither address is BINKENVEG SS, 217) (address declare that I was personally present a to me to be the person named in the assignment)	Jersbeker Str. 29d 22941 Bargteheide GERMANY ENT BY WITNESS (ess) 120 STEINKINCHEN cess of witness) and did see the above-named p	person, personally known e same.

Page 6 of 6 pages

JAMVP\192\Documents\Assignment.doc\la

RECORDED: 06/10/2020

PATENT REEL: 052895 FRAME: 0770